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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: MARIPOSA BIBLE CHRISTIAN CIRCUIT (includes Little Britain, Zion Chapel), 1849-1874
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.003L 11 LCM-90 Baptism register 1849-1874

Sunday School Records
1977.003L 1-2 Attendance records 1870-1872

SERIES 2: LITTLE BRITAIN BIBLE CHRISTIAN CHURCH, 1870-1881
Legal/Property Records
1977.003L 1-3 Building specifications 1870

Sunday School Records
1977.003L 1-4 Attendance records 1880-1881

SERIES 3: LITTLE BRITAIN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes/Valentia, Pleasant Point, Mariposa Bible
Christian Circuit, 1877-1924

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.003L 30s-1 LCM-90 Marriage register 1877-1887
1-5 LCM-90 --- 1900-1921

Sabbath School Records
1977.003L 1-6 Sabbath School Association of Mariposa 1894-1914
Township Association minutes

Financial Records
2003.055L TR-1 Financial reports 1921-1924

SERIES 4: LITTLE BRITAIN METHODIST CHURCH, 1923-1924
Sunday School Records
1977.003L 1-7 Minutes 1923-1924

SERIES 5: LITTLE BRITAIN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Valentia, Pleasant Point, Mariposa Bible
Christian Circuit, Little Britain Methodist Circuit), 1861-1994
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.003L 1-8 Baptism/Marriage/Burial register 1915-1960
1-9 Marriage register 1923-1947
1-10 --- 1947-1961
Membership Records
1977.003L 2-1 Membership roll 1861-1946
1994.091L TR-1 Communion roll 1945-1976
1998.080L TR-1 Historic roll 1966-1994
Board And Committee Records
1992.094L 1-1 Manse Committee minutes 1930-1979
Financial Records
2003.055L TR-2 Financial reports (incomplete) 1926-1954
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Accession Box Micro
File Reel

Title

Date

SERIES 6: LITTLE BRITAIN UNITED CHURCH (includes Little Britain Methodist Church), 1922-1990

1991.007L 1-1
1977.003L 2-2
1991.007L 1-2

1977.003L 2-3

1991.007L 1-3

1991.007L 1-4

1977.003L 2-4
2-5

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes
Congregational minutes

Sunday School Records
Minutes

Correspondence
Correspondence, reports

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Financial record book

SERIES 7: VALENTIA UNITED CHURCH, 1936-2007

2010.164L 1-1

1992.094L 1-2
2010.164L 1-2
1-3
1-4
1992.094L 1-3
1-4
2010.164L 1-5
1992.094L 1-5
1992.094L 1-6
1-7
1-8
1-9
1991.008L 1-1
1-2
1992.094L 1-10
2-1
2-2

1991.008L 1-3
1-4
Little Britain Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro
File Reel

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes
Unified Board minutes

Trustee Board minutes
Congregational minutes

Fall congregational minutes

Women's Group Records
Woman's Association minutes

Woman's Missionary Society minutes

United Church Women minutes

Sunday School Records
Minutes

Title

1962-1980
1931-1962
1982-1986

1922-1955

1974,1987

1975,1987,
1990

1925-1942
1943-1963

1960-2007

1952-1972
1998-2004
1978-2004
2005-2007
1936-1975
1937-1976
1977-2005
1955-1974

1938-1943
1944-1948
1948-1952
1953-1961
1949-1956
1957-1961
1962-1967
1968-1975
1975-1985

1965-1971
1978-1986
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SERIES 7: VALENTIA UNITED CHURCH cont.
Youth Groups Records

1992.094L 2-3 Young People's Union minutes 1948-1956
Correspondence
1991.008L 1-5 75th Anniversary guest book 1964
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