

Little Britain P	Page 1 of 3						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 1: MARIPOSA BIBLE CHRISTIAN CIRCUIT (includes Little Britain, Zion Chapel), 1849-1874							
1977.003L	1-1	LCM-90	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism register	1849-1874			
1977.003L	1-2		Sunday School Records Attendance records	1870-1872			
SERIES 2: LIT	TLE BRITA	AIN BIBLE CH	IRISTIAN CHURCH, 1870-1881				
1977.003L	1-3		Legal/Property Records Building specifications	1870			
1977.003L	1-4		Sunday School Records Attendance records	1880-1881			
SERIES 3: LITTLE BRITAIN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes/Valentia, Pleasant Point, Mariposa Bible							
Christian Circui	t, 1877-19	<u>24</u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records				
1977.003L	3os-1 1-5	LCM-90 LCM-90	Marriage register	1877-1887 1900-1921			
1977.003L	1-6		Sabbath School Records Sabbath School Association of Mariposa Township Association minutes	1894-1914			
2003.055L	TR-1		Financial Records Financial reports	1921-1924			
SERIES 4: LIT	ΓLE BRITA	IN METHODI	ST CHURCH, 1923-1924				
1977.003L	1-7		Sunday School Records Minutes	1923-1924			
SERIES 5: LITTLE BRITAIN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Valentia, Pleasant Point, Mariposa Bible							
Christian Circui	t, Little Brit	tain Methodist	<u>Circuit), 1861-1994</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records				
1977.003L	1-8 1-9 1-10		Baptism/Marriage/Burial register Marriage register	1915-1960 1923-1947 1947-1961			
1977.003L 1994.091L 1998.080L	2-1 TR-1 TR-1		Membership Records Membership roll Communion roll Historic roll	1861-1946 1945-1976 1966-1994			
1992.094L	1-1		Board And Committee Records Manse Committee minutes	1930-1979			
2003.055L	TR-2		Financial Records Financial reports (incomplete)	1926-1954			
Little Britain P	Page 2 of 3						

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: LIT	TLE BRIT	AIN UNITED	CHURCH (includes Little Britain Methodist Chu	ırch), 1922-1990
1991.007L 1977.003L 1991.007L	1-1 2-2 1-2		Board And Committee Records Session minutes Congregational minutes	1962-1980 1931-1962 1982-1986
1977.003L	2-3		Sunday School Records Minutes	1922-1955
1991.007L	1-3		Correspondence Correspondence, reports	1974,1987
1991.007L	1-4		Service Bulletins Service bulletins	1975,1987, 1990
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.003L	2-4 2-5		Financial record book	1925-1942 1943-1963
SERIES 7: VA	LENTIA U	INITED CHUR	RCH, 1936-2007	
2010.164L	1-1		Membership Records Historic roll	1960-2007
1992.094L 2010.164L 1992.094L 2010.164L 1992.094L	1-2 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-3 1-4		Board And Committee Records Session minutes Board of Stewards minutes Unified Board minutes Trustee Board minutes Congregational minutes	1952-1972 1998-2004 1978-2004 2005-2007 1936-1975 1937-1976
1992.094L	1-5		Fall congregational minutes	1955-1974
1992.094L	1-6 1-7 1-8 1-9		Women's Group Records Woman's Association minutes	1938-1943 1944-1948 1948-1952 1953-1961
1991.008L	1-1		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1949-1956
1992.094L	1-2 1-10 2-1 2-2		United Church Women minutes	1957-1961 1962-1967 1968-1975 1975-1985
1991.008L	1-3 1-4		Sunday School Records Minutes	1965-1971 1978-1986
Little Britain Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 3 of 3
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date

1992.094L	2-3	Youth Groups Records Young People's Union minutes	1948-1956
1991.008L	1-5	Correspondence 75th Anniversary guest book	1964

FN1206.287